August

September

October

November

December

Session |

On campus (6 weeks)
May 6 —June 14

May 6 Monday
May 13 Tuesday

June 7 Friday
June 21 Friday

15-19
20
21
25

=

11
12-15
20
30
30
30-10
20
27
11-13
13
14

Class begins/last day to add a class

Last day to drop without receiving
“W” /final day for refund

Last day to withdraw from a class

ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2023-2024

FALL SEMESTER, 2023

Tue-Sat
Sunday
Monday
Friday
Friday
Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thurs-Sun
Friday
Monday
Monday

2 Weeks
Monday
Monday
Mon-Wed
Wednesday
Thursday

CORE

Last Day to Register for FA’23

Instruction Begins

Last Day to Add a Class

Last day to drop a class without receiving a “W”
SCHOOL IS IN SESSION (LABOR DAY)
Enrollment Census

Mid-Semester

Fall Holiday

Deadline for removal of SU’23 Incompletes
Last Day to Withdraw from a Class

SP’23 Registration Begins

SP’23 Advising

Thanksgiving Break Begins

Instruction Resumes

Examinations

Christmas Vacation Begins 7:30pm
December Graduation — 7:00pm

MWEF class days 44

TTH class days
Exams

Grades due

29

>

January

February
March

April

May

7
8
12
15
19
24
16
6
8
18
25
29
1
1-12

SPRING SEMESTER, 2024

SUMMER SEMESTER — May 8 - August 17, 2024
JuLy 7 DEADLINE FOR REMOVAL OF SPRING 2024 INCOMPLETES

Session Il

On campus (6 weeks)
June 10 —July 19
June 10 Monday
June 18 Tuesday

July 12 Friday
Aug 2 Friday

Class begins/last day to add a class

Last day to drop without receiving
“W” ffinal day for refund

Last day to withdraw from a class

Grades due

Sunday Last Day to register for SP’24
Monday Instruction Begins
Friday Last Day to Add a Class
Monday School Holiday, Martin Luther King Birthday
Friday Last day to drop a class without receiving a “W”
Wednesday Enrollment Census
Friday Deadline for Removal of FA’22 Incompletes
Wednesday Mid-Semester
Friday Spring Break Begins at 12:01am
Monday Instruction Resumes
Monday Summer Registration Begins
Friday Last Day to Withdraw from a Class
Monday FA’24 Registration Begins
2 Weeks FA’24 Advising
Wed-Thurs Examinations
Fri-Sat Departmental Ceremonies
Sunday Commencement
MWEF class days 44
TTH class days 30
Exams 3
77
SWAUonline

Online Courses
June 10-August 16

June 10 Monday
June 17 Tuesday

Aug 9 Friday
Aug 25 Friday

Class begins/last day to add a class

Last day to drop without receiving
“W” [final day for refund

Last day to withdraw from a class

Grades due

04/19/23



