ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2023-2024

FALL SEMESTER, 2023

Spring Semester, 2024

August	15-19	Tue-Sat	CORE	January	7	Sunday	Last Day to register for SP'24
	20	Sunday	Last Day to Register for FA'23		8	Monday	Instruction Begins
	21	Monday	Instruction Begins		12	Friday	Last Day to Add a Class
	25	Friday	Last Day to Add a Class		15	Monday	School Holiday, Martin Luther King Birthday
September	1	Friday	Last day to drop a class without receiving a "W"		19	Friday	Last day to drop a class without receiving a "W"
	4	Monday	SCHOOL IS IN SESSION (LABOR DAY)		24	Wednesday	Enrollment Census
	5	Tuesday	Enrollment Census	February	16	Friday	Deadline for Removal of FA'22 Incompletes
October	11	Wednesday	Mid-Semester	March	6	Wednesday	Mid-Semester
	12-15	Thurs-Sun	Fall Holiday		8	Friday	Spring Break Begins at 12:01am
	20	Friday	Deadline for removal of SU'23 Incompletes		18	Monday	Instruction Resumes
	30	Monday	Last Day to Withdraw from a Class		25	Monday	Summer Registration Begins
	30	Monday	SP'23 Registration Begins		29	Friday	Last Day to Withdraw from a Class
	30-10	2 Weeks	SP'23 Advising	April	1	Monday	FA'24 Registration Begins
November	20	Monday	Thanksgiving Break Begins	•	1-12	2 Weeks	FA'24 Advising
	27	Monday	Instruction Resumes	May	1-3	Wed-Thurs	Examinations
December	11-13	Mon-Wed	Examinations	-	3-4	Fri-Sat	Departmental Ceremonies
	13	Wednesday	Christmas Vacation Begins 7:30pm		5	Sunday	Commencement
	14	Thursday	December Graduation – 7:00pm				
			·				

		MWF class days	44
MWF class days	44	TTH class days	30
TTH class days	29	Exams	3
Exams	3		77
	76		

SUMMER SEMESTER — May 8 - August 17, 2024 JULY 7 DEADLINE FOR REMOVAL OF SPRING 2024 INCOMPLETES

<u>Session I</u> On campus (6 weeks) May 6 – June 14		<u>Session II</u> On campus (6 weeks) June 10 – July 19		<u>SWAUonline</u> Online Courses June 10 – August 16	
May 6 Monday May 13 Tuesday	Class begins/last day to add a class Last day to drop without receiving "W"/final day for refund	June 10 Monday June 18 Tuesday	Class begins/last day to add a class Last day to drop without receiving "W"/final day for refund	June 10 Monday June 17 Tuesday	Class begins/last day to add a class Last day to drop without receiving "W"/final day for refund
June 7 Friday June 21 Friday	Last day to withdraw from a class Grades due	July 12 Friday Aug 2 Friday	Last day to withdraw from a class Grades due	Aug 9 Friday Aug 25 Friday	Last day to withdraw from a class Grades due